
 

 

Dates for your Diaries 

Regular meetings:- 
Compline 7.00pm every 1st Monday 
Meditation at 4.15pm every Tuesday  
Contact Catherine Lightfoot  01297 561687  
Gospel Singers Every Tuesday Term time  ugs@uplymechurch.org.uk 
Bell Ringing Practice every Thursday 7.30pm 
Please contact Jo Clarke 01297 443050 
Knit and Chatter every Wednesday 2.00-4.00pm 
Contact Elizabeth Cooper 01297 445538 or just turn up! 
Coffee at The Black Dog 10.30am first Thursday 
each month Contact Graham Sheargold 01297 442095 
Prayer Meeting every Wednesday at 10.00am in church  
—————————————————————— 
 

Wednesday 20th November 7.30pm Licensing of Leisa Potter  
Rector at Axminster Church …all welcome. 
 

Saturday 23rd November Christmas Craft Fayre 10.00-3.00pm 
 

Wednesday 4th December Film Night in church 6.45 for 7.00pm 
Showing “Last Christmas”  
 

Tuesday 10th December Gospel Singers and Lyme Regis Town Band 
Concert in the Village Hall. 
 

Friday 13th December 7.00pm Carols around Christmas Tree with  
Mulled wine and mince pies. 
 

Sunday 15th December T@T 10.00am Christingle 
And 6.00pm Evening Communion 
 

Monday 16th December “Carols and Beer” at The Talbot Arms 
7.30pm 
 

Saturday 21st December 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 
 

Sunday 22nd December 6.00pm Carol Service 
 

Tuesday 24th December Nativity 3.00pm in the Village Hall 
11.00pm Christmas Communion at Axmouth Church 
 

Wednesday 25th December 10.00am Christmas Worship Holy 
Communion. 
 

Sunday 29th December 10.30am AVMC Team Service at Axminster. 
 
Friday 3rd January 7.00 for 7.30pm “The Wilding Film” A wonderful and 
inspiring true story that shows how we can revive nature and restore 
hope. Refreshments available. 
 
Saturday 11th January 2025 The Ridiculously Easy Quiz 6.30 for 7.00pm 
start. Soup and a Pudding £9.00 You need to book  
Sue Wells 07912 272102  
 
Saturday 18th January 10.30am Community Walk and light lunch 
 
Sunday 19th January 10.00am T&T “New Beginnings” followed by lunch 
for families. 
 
Sunday 26th January The Dean of Salisbury coming to talk: 
“Eye Witness” Stories from Israel - Palestine 3.00pm with refreshments.  
 
Saturday 22nd February “Winter Warmer” 7.00pm (An evening of 
entertainment) with refreshments. 07912 272102 for details. 


